angan adagi nya ananananya ana anata 1,5 milya ka managinari Mahiir Ministra Chaileanna a ka min	09-02-2003		,.
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	09-02-2000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)		/ER SHEET _ Y	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United State	102539291	: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):
Calin MII SON			
Colin WILSON	AUG 2 7 2003 & TRADEMINISTRA	GE Medical Systems Company, LLC (a Delaware limited li 3000 North Grandvie Waukesha, WI 53188	ability company) w Boulevard
Additional conveying party(ies)	NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:		7	
ASSIGNM	IENT		
Execution Date: August 21	2003	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or pater		7 taatta 11a 11a (0) a aaa oo	(60) alladitod
If this is being filed together wi	th a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is	:
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s):	
10/235,5	555		
	A al alisi I	 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		ers attached? NO	
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicatio	<u> </u>
Michael D. Kaminski		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4	1): \$40.00
FOLEY & LARDNER		X Check Enclosed	
Washington Harbour			
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		Charge to deposit acco	
Washington, D.C. 20		Deposit account number:	19-0741
	DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowle copy of the original document. The required in this matter to the angle of the control	ne Commissioner is hereby a bove-identified deposit adcou 1544	nuthonized to charge any addition	and any attached copy is a true anal recordation fees which may August 27, 2003
Name of person signing	· ·	Signature	Date
/	1	-	
	Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: 2
8/29/2003 GTOM11 00000066 1023555 1 FC:8021 4	5 0.00 DP		

002.1067295.1

PATENT REEL: 014435 FRAME: 0252

Docket No. ASSIGNMENT GE 120173 / 040849/0204 In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we) Colin Wilson of Niskayuna, New York of of of of of of of of αf sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: INSULATED GATE FIELD EMITTER ARRAY invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. John L. Wilson -21st August 2003.

executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

2194 day of ____ 120649

RECORDED: 08/27/2003

State of <u>NEW YORK</u> SS:

County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u>

_____, 20<u>03</u>, before me personally came the

to me personally known as the individual who MARY MCCREA MCNAMARA

Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County

Seal

Page 1 of _1___